
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

  Section 8 
  Chapter 43/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 4301  RAW FURSKINS (INCLUDING HEADS, TAILS, 
PAWS AND OTHER PIECES OR CUTTINGS, 
SUITABLE FOR FURRIERS' USE), OTHER THAN 
RAW HIDES AND SKINS OF 4101, 4102 OR 4103: 
 

  

 4301.10.00 01 No - Of mink, whole, with or without head, tail or paws 
 

 Free 
 

 4301.30.00 03 No - Of lamb, the following: Astrakhan, Broadtail, 
Caracul, Persian and similar lamb, Indian, Chinese, 
Mongolian or Tibetan lamb, whole, with or without 
head, tail or paws 

 

 Free 

 4301.60.00 06 No - Of fox, whole, with or without head, tail or paws 
 

 Free 
 

�������� 4301.80.00 09 No - Other furskins, whole, with or without head, tail or 
paws 
 

 Free 
 

 4301.90.00 08 .. - Heads, tails, paws and other pieces or cuttings, 
suitable for furriers' use 

 
 

 Free 
 
 

 4302  TANNED OR DRESSED FURSKINS (INCLUDING 
HEADS, TAILS, PAWS AND OTHER PIECES OR 
CUTTINGS), UNASSEMBLED, OR ASSEMBLED 
(WITHOUT THE ADDITION OF OTHER 
MATERIALS) OTHER THAN THOSE OF 4303: 
 

  

 4302.1  - Whole skins, with or without head, tail or paws, not 
assembled: 

 

  

 4302.11.00 10 No - - Of mink 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

 4302.19  - - Other: 
 

  

 4302.19.10 50 No - - - Of rabbit or hare 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 

�������� 4302.19.90 56 No - - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 4302.20.00 14 .. - Heads, tails, paws and other pieces or cuttings, not 
assembled 

 

 5% 
 

 4302.30.00 15 .. - Whole skins and pieces or cuttings thereof, assembled 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 8 
Chapter 43/4    (Section 9 follows) 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.   
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 4303  ARTICLES OF APPAREL, CLOTHING  
ACCESSORIES AND OTHER ARTICLES OF 
FURSKIN: 
 

  

�������� 4303.10.00 19 No - Articles of apparel and clothing accessories 
 

 5% 
 

 4303.90.00 24 .. - Other 
 

 5% 
 
 

 4304  ARTIFICIAL FUR AND ARTICLES THEREOF: 
 

  

 4304.00.10 55 .. - - - Articles partly or wholly made up 
 

 5% 
 

 4304.00.90 22 .. - - - Other 
 

 5% 
DCS:4% 
DCT:5% 
 
 

 


